
Check No.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

1=======1 ·..··-·- ..·· - - .

Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4255
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream VL?.?/-?JZU..«. ls:J...~e..c. .
Trib. of County of ..P..~.f.:<//«:.$... .

• , .L ,
Use ../r.t::'_;9(~7:.LO ":1 .

. 5Quantity of water No. of acres -:1!..::: .
Name of ditch .

Date of priority _#.fZY..<;.A /.4 I.J?.Z...:J.. .
m name ot .Ma.la..,tee5.AteGree».
···········-·-····················· Adjudication, Vol , page r

.. ,I
App. No..£c:?L6.f.!'..'..:.. Per. No..:J.Z5..$..Z Cert. No. #..{£7.t:..'1

Change in .....fP.£2 ·-··-·-·--········----·..····················-··--··-·······
Date filed -···~µ.;f__., /..:?..Z£ _ - .

Date of hearing ·-······ -................... ···-··-··-······-··-·········· ..···

Place of hearing ········-··..···-·-···· - .

De cot oraer•3/-11.vo.Ma, rece 3]2
Date for application of water ..C£.J,.r::::...p..l.eteJ_ .
Proof mailed ·-·-···-···-·-··············-·········

Name lzar<Gee.
By ·····-·-··----····-..·····-······-··-····-·····---

Address ..5za.Rae.fox.I4...-­
saga.2,721.16.-­

Proof received ·-···-·-·· Certificate cancelled .

Certificate~QiT..~.9..1~.6J._.. Vol. ..f?..~ , page 5:6:-½6-7 Notation made on record by .

g--88 5755
L,,oco /7i° !

----------------------

--JO
Ul.k.2-----

--~--1 :}_
Verificd

REMARKS

\~/ n I $
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90684

NW NE

T.24S., R.7W., W.M.
SECTION 32

LOT 2
SE NE

SCALE: "" = 400'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4255
IN NAME OF

WALTER L. McGREW..............................................................................

PHOTO: SEC. 32, T.24S., R.7W. 1982-83/Z00M



RECEIVED
JUL 131979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Application for Transfer of Water Rigft!lLEM. OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, v.A..lT~.~········L,. n J..G.R..e...v. .
(Name of applicant)

of 4.TA.ff. 8..T £3.0..t ..l..9~~..................................... . V AAP ,-.. • iA
(M:iUlng oddrcss) ' • • .... -1:--1.....~..~cii;j······················· .. ··••J

state of ORE:So.,92348b, MA7-33$3., do here make application for change
hi'code) Phone number

························P..·O..··D.································································································································································(In point of diversion; place or use; use heretofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? 1!..<:....$ - ..,..) err not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..NO. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

·························································-···········································-······························· number. of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~~..$ If so, give number
4:,2> Ti

of permit ';$..7..J;~..8...7............. Number of certificate -$..~ .
5°)69

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is J!./.!1../!.(P...1/..A. ~.;f:_l/.e._.~ .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .''$.Lt_~./.?..~-······················-···················
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .?/JJl. ft. ?. and ../8().()n fi. from the .

(N. or S.) (E. orW.J

corner of S.IJ..CD.r...~~!.b{ing within the ..$.~¼ Nil'.¼ of Section ..J.Z..... Tp.Z...4..~. R.Z.M!W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of b.1->..¥.?..f.~.$.. The name of the ditch used is ·······················-··········-···································

NOTE: Answer question It the nppl!cntfon ls for c:hanac In point o( diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located J.l..~Q. ft. ..N. and }1~9.. ft. W... from the£.~.
(N. or S.) (E. orW.) T

corner orSee$?2 ele with±aSeNG.or see •2Zr.2%SR.z.M..w.M,
(No. N. or S.) (No. or .

in the county of b.C:>JJS..~AS......... The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is J;..r.r..t..~.ct.il. .Q..~ .- .
(Irrl11li1on, Mlill1111, Power, ManuJaclurlng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South \Ylllnmelte Mertdlnn Section List i-! o! Sect!on Numbu A.ere•ToBe Irrigated

2-4.S. 7u zz swME 4 °-
$ =<

CU more space required, ottncb separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? es ·
·············v···············-··························-·················,iii not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
· t· f ?

1 •oor more consecuuve years o nonuse. . N. .
(Yesor No)

NOTE: Answer qucsUons II. 12 and 13 U oppllcatlon Is for cha.ngc In use or place of use.

11. Are the· lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ····························-··································································-··(lrrlllatlon, power. mJnlng, mo.nuJncturlng. domestlc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rance
Township E. or W. of

NumberAcresToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllnmettc Merldllln Section Llst ¼-~~ o! SectJon

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



""";",,'""= 8es»er± kede«her!
......tf>...~.l..,.f. ..~..« ~ , .

' ♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .

...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

• , , ,, u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before t!..d#IM_pJ~+(' .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before -··· C,0,,,,,,,,.,p/e-fe .

Remarks · .

.. . . ······· ._ .

. .. . ············ -· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, W.A.L.-(..EJt "~····M..f..G.R..I;..~ _ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand .this ·-·····J·l..~~~y of JJ!...~.x , 19.1.1

%u.t$.,'1tf. n !.-;;..., ..
Subscribed and sworn to before me •a of ····~···········-·-·······························• 197.9ca. Lua.,ii41.$51.564

My commission expires ~..i::::. l...~ .



RECEIV­
JUL J.31979

'.NJ\'ffm RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

112.0' I
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7-3/-329
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add' l POD

2/-7-5Z­
71oo

County DOUGLAS
lo4 459-3383

COMPLETED

---9erewe.all.raws.massVs67vec"re
Name Walter L. McGrew

Address

Source of Supply Umpqua River✓
/

Use irrigation

Amount of Water 0.04 cfs Priority Date March 16, 1973
1' S- 3=' NA

Proposed Point of Diversion H-S-0 ft NG.120 ft ·W f£PID 'E¾ Gm:...91.....Sec 32, being
i.,D...:.. ~-- .

within thJi{§E¼ NE~} of See32, T24S, 1R 7W WM

1.

Old Certificate NO. 45627

7. Place of Use:

6. Completion Date -------------------------------

Transfer NO. 4255

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

24 7 32
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T. 24S.R.7W.W.M. '!IE! iA.UIS DEPT
:.:.'\.!..E!,~. 011!:CCN

\

r----+----~--l-r::,_i"-_,==-z --I

ff<;

!e'
$

O✓V. ,oc: RtVC.J<(- /J70'N.{7ot>'I!. •210',$-~/800'/E.
·: .' s7AM-860'.¢€2s0¢, AL Ro .co. Nw4N ·-·.";s s.>-=.

(::::-::::::::3 RIV£R
~~ .ST/i'£AM

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. ,£Q/..~2.... Permit No•.J.Z~_(!Z...
IN NAME OF

.............WA.l.r.1;1.r....1. :.~..&.?Al.f.)(. ..ti~..«!c..GB£W

Surveyed MAyM 19Z6., by ..K,...M.1✓.c.K.t::.d

..
,,,. .. -... ,: ..

BTR- 2.AA-/0/( 1116-Z
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I!R T-082-21 *MM OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
MMM WATER RIGHTS DIVIS I O N XX RUH OH;

PAGE
3/20/81 AT;

1
9:0E

**~ WATER RIGHT DAT A INPUT F O R M XX

WATER RIGHi H0.{..00~ .f)-'§"'i I PEKMIT N0 . .:,3"76'?!'1 CERTIF. HO.

ORIG. NO./4090 So)) FREV. NO.oaoSal) SUPER. RO.

STREAM-ID /6 )>$0 RIV.MI.

NAME: V///Jl-{J:;fZ /..., n~ (;l<.13'W

ADDRESS: S J'A/l-- flT /s.P)(. J qS
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY:u)Quit ,A a74,

WM.DIST./5 W.R.TYPE),./r STATUS V

CONSTR.COMPLT-->py, 7) ;q-,q
PUT TO USE-----?a jy 3) 1,-))
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED--> .

4P.22Z2a'R2ea'.n'Ve
CgS33.we£2_fends..

**o P_C- '1->6-;J.; , _ //IJ?_ I( /2..,, _

SOR P

V
STATUS

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

RIV.MI.

CERTIFIED------>

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>()) / 6 !PfiJ
APPLICATIOH--->,o, I) ;q, 'J
PERMIT ISSUE-->.:, f ""3 / ;q7q
cOSIR.STRI.--? 3) 17j

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

M-1/JS P7o -v' ::;2. /1 [) /6 Ir S-L7

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ¾ CHSMTV ACRES ST ATUS SOR P

1505 o7ow 32- /j, c:. 1..1 I(<. 10o ,(l, C/(J V p

I If 0 \
3,6o l

I

** _

**-------------------------------------------­
**--------------------------------------------
~M--------------------------------------------

\','.f;. I S.

Ar::dz33-8-&5 ,so
·•'J ·-

E· :,.,,.• , , '
---- ---- "'J --

Ver:liej
I:._ _

I

'______ t,y_ I
_ l



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF WALTER L. McGREW FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF ATER FROM UMPQUA RIVER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4255

On July 13, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Walter L. McGrew for approval of a change in point of diversion,

pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 45627, Volume 38, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the names of alter L. and Mary B. McGrew, describes a right

which includes the use of not to exceed 0.04 cubic foot per second from Umpqua River

for irrigation of a certain 0.9 acre in Sq NE; and 3.6 acres in Lot 2 (SE; NE) of

Section 32, Township 24 South, Range 7 est, I.M., with a date of priority of March

16, 1973.

Water for the said right is diverted from two points located (1) 870 feet

North and 700 feet East, and (2) 290 feet South and 1800 feet East from the South­

west Corner of Lot 1 (NG NE;) of Section 32, being within the (1) NY; NEa and (2)

SE; NE of Section 32, Township 24 South, Range 7 est, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to abandon

point of diversion No. 1 and change from said point of diversion No. 2, without loss

of priority to a point located 1150 feet North and 1120 feet West fro,m the East

Quarter Corner of Section 32, being within the SE¼ NE¼ of Section 32, Township 24

South, Range 7 est, W.M.
Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old points of

Volume 32, page 375



diversion under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.04 cubic foot per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, the certificate recorded at page 45627, Volume

38, State Record of Water Right Certificates, be canceled; and in lieu thereof a

new confirming certificate of water right be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

€a
E. Sexson tu

Director

Volume 32, page 376
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

duly 19, 1979

Walter L. McGrew
Star Route, Box 195
Umpqua, OR 97486

RE: File No. T-4255

JUL 23 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SM!EB, OE.EGON

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. McGrew:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from Umpqua River, together
with supporting data and payment of fees in the amount of $35.00,
was received on July 13, 1979. Our receipt No. 12801 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the watermaster for
his usual report regarding the proposed change.

Please advise this office whether you intend to retain the
other authorized point of diversion on the river, identified as
point "B" on the enclosed maps. No.

The sketch map shows the Umpqua River flowing to the SE,
is that OT(f.- ee eclosed map.

When examination of the application and supporting data
has been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring
your further attention prior to consideration of the application
for approva1 .

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4255.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison, Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj/s lm
Enclosures
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

District No. 15



STATE OF OREGON
, E;{E;5£{%
i' f Et­

"' _, \glc:, INTEROFFICE MEMO
julnr ·L ".J

(., ,J

TO:

ATEI LURCES DEPT
ALE34, 0:zC0N

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: hey?€, 1972.

FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4255

IN THE NAME OF Walter L. McGrew----------------

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion of water from Umpgua River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY AULD RESUT IN INBIRP" to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HIE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Po·--~~--=c-----:,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

r>{ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because-------------------------------

**

01 -I 25-1387



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 19, 1979

Wal ter L. McGrew
Star Route, Box 195
Umpqua, OR 97486

RE: File No. T-4255

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. McGrew:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from Umpqua River, together
with supporting data and payment of fees in the amount of $35.00,
was received on July 13, 1979. 0ur receipt No. 12801 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the watermaster for
his usual report regarding the proposed change.

Please advise this office whether you intend to retain the
other authorized point of diversion on the river, identified as
point "B" on the enclosed maps.

The sketch map shows the Umpqua River flowing to the SE,
is that correct?

When examination of the application and supporting data
has been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring
your further attention prior to consideration of the application
for approval.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4255.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison, Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:l cj/slm
Enclosures
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

District No. 15


